\$40,00 77365

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/16/2009	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sewell Clothing Company, Inc.		03/23/2009	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warren Sewell Clothing Company	
Street Address:	115 Pacific Avenue	
City:	Bremen	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77365196	SEWELL CLOTHING COMPANY INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-4607

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: tmadmin@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree St. NE, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W1530.055477
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valetta A. Northcutt
Signature:	/Val Northcutt/
	TRADEMARK

900129999 REEL: 003957 FRAME: 0695

Date:	03/24/2009
Total Attachments: 2	

source=SEWELL - TM ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SEWELL - TM ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003957 FRAME: 0696

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into this 23rd day of March, 2009 by and between Sewell Clothing Company, Inc., a Georgia corporation with its principal place of business at 115 Pacific Avenue, Bremen, Georgia 30110 ("Assignor") and Warren Sewell Clothing Company, a Georgia corporation with its principal place of business at 115 Pacific Avenue, Bremen, Georgia 30110 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark identified in Exhibit A (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest Assignor has or may have in and to the Trademark and the good will associated therewith including the right to sue for past infringement as of January 16, 2009 (the "Effective Date").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of payment of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest Assignor has or may have in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business which is symbolized by the Trademark and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof as of the Effective Date. Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee, its successors and assigns, such other and further assignments, instruments and documents as Assignee reasonably may request from time to time for the purpose of establishing, registering, evidencing, enforcing, or defending Assignee's ownership of all rights, titles and interest of every kind and nature whatsoever in and to the Trademark as of the Effective Date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sewell Clothing Company, Inc. and Warren Sewell Clothing Company have each caused this Assignment to be executed and affixed their seals as of this 23rd day of March, 2009, effective as of the Effective Date.

SEWELL CLOTHING COMPANY, INC.	WARREN SEWELL CLOTHING COMPANY
By: // Jack	By: M. Amys lams
Name: /C Pant Chl	Name: W. Thompson Lewis
Title: Phis/pers	Title: president
	<i>i</i> /

US1900 9249470.

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK

APPLICATION NO.

DATE OF FILING

SEWELL CLOTHING COMPANY INC.

77/365,196

January 7, 2008

US1900 9249470.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003957 FRAME: 0698

RECORDED: 03/24/2009